PTX10000 LINE OF MODULAR
ROUTERS DATASHEET
Product Description
Changing market dynamics intensify the challenge of accommodating growth with
traditional WAN routers and architectures. Juniper Networks® PTX 10000 line of modular
routing platforms provides 800GbE capable, high-performance, sustainable, and automated
WAN solutions that help providers and enterprises quickly react to evolving conditions and
accelerate service delivery with innovative architectures. The PTX10000 modular line of

For more details, please visit https://www.juniper.net/us/en/
products.html.
PTX10000 Line Ordering Information
For more information, please contact your Juniper Networks
representative.
Product Number Description
PTX10004 Premium and Base Units
PTX10004-PREM3 PTX10004 redundant 4-slot chassis. Includes 2 REs, 3 AC/HVDC
or DC power supplies, 2 fan trays, 2 fan tray controllers, and 6 SF3
switch fabric cards
PTX10004-PREM2 PTX10004 redundant 4-slot chassis. Includes 2 REs, 3 AC/HVDC
or DC power supplies, 2 fan trays, 2 fan tray controllers, and 4 SF3
switch fabric cards
Product Number Description
PTX10004-BASE3 PTX10004 base 4-slot chassis. Includes 1 RE, 3 AC/HVDC or DC
power supplies, 2 fan trays, 2 fan tray controllers, and 3 SF3
switch fabric cards
PTX10008 Premium and Base Units
PTX10008-PREM3 PTX10008 redundant 8-slot chassis bundle. Includes 2 REs, 6
power supplies, 2 fan trays, 2 fan tray controllers, and 6 SF3
switch fabric cards
PTX10008-PREM2 PTX10008 redundant 8-slot chassis bundle. Includes 2 REs, 6 AC/
HVDC/DC power supplies, 2 fan trays, 2 fan tray controllers, and
4 SF3 switch fabric cards
PTX10008-BASE3 PTX10008 base 8-slot chassis. Includes 1 RE, 6 AC/HVDC/DC
power supplies, 2 fan trays, 2 fan tray controllers, and 3 SF3
switch fabric cards
PTX10008-PREM5 PTX10008 redundant 8-slot chassis bundle. Includes 2 Routing
Engines, 6 Power Supplies, 2 Fan Trays, 2 Fan Tray Controller and
6 SF5 Switch Fabric
PTX10008-PREM4 PTX10008 redundant 8-slot chassis bundle. Includes 2 Routing
Engines, 6 Power Supplies, 2 Fan Trays, 2 Fan Tray Controller and
4 SF5 Switch Fabric
PTX10008-BASE5 PTX10008 base 8-slot chassis. Includes 1 RE, 6 AC/HVDC/DC
power supplies, 2 fan trays, 2 fan tray controllers, and 3 SF5
switch fabric cards
PTX10016 Premium and Base Units
PTX10016-PREM3 PTX10016 redundant 16-slot chassis bundles. Includes 2 REs, 10
power supplies, 2 fan trays, 2 fan tray controllers, and 6 SF3
switch fabric cards
PTX10016-PREM2 PTX10016 redundant 16-slot chassis. Includes 2 REs, 10 AC/
HVDC/DC power supplies, 2 fan trays, 2 fan tray controllers, and
4 SF3 switch fabric cards
PTX10016-BASE3 PTX10016 base 16-slot chassis. Includes 1 RE, 10 AC/HVDC/DC
power supplies, 2 fan trays, 2 fan tray controllers, and 3 SF3
switch fabric cards
PTX10000 Routing Engines
JNP10K-RE1-E-BB PTX10000/JNP10000 RE X8 with Junos Evolved, 64G, base
bundle
JNP10K-RE1-E-R PTX10000/JNP10000 RE X8 with Junos Evolved, 64G, redundant
JNP10K-RE1-E PTX10000/JNP10000 RE X8 with Junos Evolved, 64G
JNP10K-RE1-E128-BB PTX10000/JNP10000 RE X8 with Junos Evolved, 128G, base
bundle
JNP10K-RE1-E128-R PTX10000/JNP10000 RE X8 with Junos Evolved, 128G,
redundant
JNP10K-RE1-E128 PTX10000/JNP10000 RE X8 with Junos Evolved, 128G
PTX10004 Switch Fabric
JNP10004-SF3-BB PTX10004/JNP10004 switch fabric card supporting up to
14.4Tbps per line card, base bundle
JNP10004-SF3-R PTX10004/JNP10004 switch fabric card supporting up to
14.4Tbps per line card, redundant
JNP10004-SF3 PTX10004/JNP10004 switch fabric card supporting up to

Product Number Description
PTX10016 Switch Fabric
JNP10016-SF3-BB PTX10016/JNP10016 switch fabric card supporting up to
14.4Tbps per line card, base bundle
JNP10016-SF3-R PTX10016/JNP10016 switch fabric card supporting up to
14.4Tbps per line card, redundant
JNP10016-SF3 PTX10016/JNP10016 switch fabric card supporting up to
14.4Tbps per line card
PTX10000 Express Line Cards
PTX10K-LC1201-36CD 36x400GbE/72x200GbE/144x100GbE/144x25GbE/144x10GbE
QSFP-DD, 14.4Tbps line card [JNP10K-LC1201]
PTX10K-LC1202-36MR 4x400GbE QSFP-DD and 32x100GbE QSFP-28, 4.8Tbps line card
[JNP10K-LC1202]
PTX10K-LC1301-36QD 36x800GbE/72x400GbE/288x100GbE QSFP-DD, 28.8Tbps line
card [JNP10K-LC1301]
S-PTX10K-144C-A1-3 SW, PTX10000 14.4Tbps RTU Adv1 License, 3-year term, with
SW support
S-PTX10K-144C-A2-3 SW, PTX10000 14.4Tbps RTU Adv2 License, 3-year term, with
SW support
S-PTX10K-144C-P1-3 SW, PTX10000 14.4Tbps RTU Prem1 License, 3-year term, with
SW support
S-PTX10K-144C-P2-3 SW, PTX10000 14.4Tbps RTU Prem2 License, 3-year term, with
SW support
S-PTX10K-144C-A1-5 SW, PTX10000 14.4Tbps RTU Adv1 License, 5-year term, with
SW support
S-PTX10K-144C-A2-5 SW, PTX10000 14.4Tbps RTU Adv2 License, 5-year term, with
SW support
S-PTX10K-144C-P1-5 SW, PTX10000 14.4Tbps RTU Prem1 License, 5-year term, with
SW support
S-PTX10K-144C-P2-5 SW, PTX10000 14.4Tbps RTU Prem2 License, 5-year term, with
SW support
S-PTX10K-144C-A1-P SW, PTX10K, 14.4Tbps, Adv1, without SW support, perpetual
S-PTX10K-144C-A2-P SW, PTX10K, 14.4Tbps, Adv2, without SW support, perpetual
S-PTX10K-144C-P1-P SW, PTX10K, 14.4Tbps, Prem1, without SW support, perpetual
S-PTX10K-144C-P2-P SW, PTX10K, 14.4Tbps, Prem2, without SW support, perpetual
S-PTX10K-48C-A1-3 SW, PTX10K, 4.8Tbps, Adv1, with SW support, 3 year
S-PTX10K-48C-A2-3 SW, PTX10K, 4.8Tbps, Adv2, with SW support, 3 year
S-PTX10K-48C-P1-3 SW, PTX10K, 4.8Tbps, Prem1, with SW support, 3 year
S-PTX10K-48C-P2-3 SW, PTX10K, 4.8Tbps, Prem2, with SW support, 3 year
S-PTX10K-48C-A1-5 SW, PTX10K, 4.8Tbps, Adv1, with SW support, 5 year
S-PTX10K-48C-A2-5 SW, PTX10K, 4.8Tbps, Adv2, with SW support, 5 year
S-PTX10K-48C-P1-5 SW, PTX10K, 4.8Tbps, Prem1, with SW support, 5 year
S-PTX10K-48C-P2-5 SW, PTX10K, 4.8Tbps, Prem2, with SW support, 5 year
S-PTX10K-48C-A1-P SW, PTX10K, 4.8Tbps, Adv1, without SW support, perpetual
S-PTX10K-48C-A2-P SW, PTX10K, 4.8Tbps, Adv2, without SW support, perpetual
S-PTX10K-48C-P1-P SW, PTX10K, 4.8Tbps, Prem1, without SW support, perpetual
S-PTX10K-48C-P2-P SW, PTX10K, 4.8Tbps, Prem2, without SW support, perpetual
S-PTX10K-288C-A1-3 SW, PTX10000 28.8Tbps RTU Adv1 License, 3-year term, with
SW support
S-PTX10K-288C-A2-3 SW, PTX10000 28.8Tbps RTU Adv2 License, 3-year term, with
SW support
S-PTX10K-288C-P1-3 SW, PTX10000 28.8Tbps RTU Prem1 License, 3-year term, with
SW support
S-PTX10K-288C-P2-3 SW, PTX10000 28.8Tbps RTU Prem2 License, 3-year term, with
SW support
S-PTX10K-288C-P3-3 SW, PTX10000 28.8Tbps RTU Prem3 License, 3-year term, with
SW support
S-PTX10K-288C-A1-5 SW, PTX10000 28.8Tbps RTU Adv1 License, 5-year term, with
SW support
Product Number Description
S-PTX10K-288C-A2-5 SW, PTX10000 28.8Tbps RTU Adv2 License, 5-year term, with
SW support
S-PTX10K-288C-P1-5 SW, PTX10000 28.8Tbps RTU Prem1 License, 5-year term, with
SW support
S-PTX10K-288C-P2-5 SW, PTX10000 28.8Tbps RTU Prem2 License, 5-year term, with
SW support
S-PTX10K-288C-P3-5 SW, PTX10000 28.8Tbps RTU Prem3 License, 5-year term, with
SW support
S-PTX10K-288C-A1-P SW, PTX10K, 28.8Tbps, Adv1, without SW support, perpetual
S-PTX10K-288C-A2-P SW, PTX10K, 28.8Tbps, Adv2, without SW support, perpetual
S-PTX10K-288C-P1-P SW, PTX10K, 28.8Tbps, Prem1, without SW support, perpetual
S-PTX10K-288C-P2-P SW, PTX10K, 28.8Tbps, Prem2, without SW support, perpetual
S-PTX10K-288C-P3-P SW, PTX10K, 28.8Tbps, Prem3, without SW support, perpetual
PTX10004 Fan Trays and Controllers
JNP10004-FAN2-BB JNP10004 fan, Gen2, base bundle
JNP10004-FAN2 JNP10004 fan, Gen2
JNP10004-FAN3-BB JNP10004 fan, Gen3, base bundle